Comal County

ADOPTED BUDGET

Budget Year 2017

2015 Actual 2016 Adopted 2016 Amended 2017 Department 2017 Comm. Court
Account Account Description Amount Budget Budget Request 2017 Auditor 2017 Judge Approved
Fund 010 - General Fund
Department 037 - Constable #2
Total Personne! Expernses
Salanes
5001 Elected Officials & Dept Heads 41,290.08 47,444.00 47,444.00 47,444.00 47,444.00 48,867.00 50,291.00
5020 Hourly Personnel .00 .00 37,469.00 46,571.00 123,560.00 48,927.00 48,927.00
5030 C.0.E. / W.O.R.D. 30,654.52 46,546.00 9,077.00 .00 .00 .00 .00
5032 Longevity .00 .00 .00 72.00 108.00 36.00 36.00
Safaries Totals $71,944.60 $93,990.00 $93,990.00 $94,087.00 $171,112.00 $97,830.00 $99,254.00
Allowances
5115 Uniform Allowance 959.92 960.00 960.00 960.00 1,920.00 1,320.00 1,320.00
5118 Cell Phone Allowance 540.02 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00 540.00
Allowances Totals $1,499.94 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $2,460.00 $1,860.00 4$1,860.00
Fringe Benefits
5120 FICA 5,435.85 7,231.00 7,231.00 7,239.00 13,132.00 7,525.00 7,634.00
5130 Hospitalization 8,422.92 17,196.00 17,196.00 17,196.00 25,795.00 17,799.00 17,799.00
5150 Retirement 8,067.03 10,492.00 10,492.00 10,503.00 19,224.00 11,016.00 11,176.00
5170 Workers' Compensation 698.56 1,043.00 1,043.00 1,062.00 2,304.00 904.00 904.00
5175 Unemployment Compensation 54.88 70.00 70.00 71.00 174.00 69.00 69.00
Fringe Benefits Totals $22,679.24 $36,032.00 $36,032.00 $36,071.00 $60,629.00 $37,313.00 $37,582.00
Total Personnel Expenses Totals $96,123.78 $131,522.00 $131,522.00 $131,658.00 $234,201.00 $137,003.00 $138,696.00
Operating Expenditures
5205 Office Supplies 272.59 600.00 600.00 800.00 800.00 800.00 800.00
5320 Fuel, Vehicles & Equipment 5,910.74 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
5332 Police Supplies 3,065.77 4,000.00 4,284.00 4,800.00 5,400.00 5,400.00 5,400.00
5420 Telephone/Aircard Costs 1,405.83 1,550.00 1,550.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.00 2,100.00
5440 Continuing Ed/Travel 342.25 900.00 900.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00 1,200.00
5624 Computer Components & Software 867.30 2,940.00 2,940.00 3,180.00 3,180.00 3,660.00 3,660.00
Budget Transactions
Leve/ Transaction Number of Units Cost Per Unit Total Amount
Comm. Court Approved LCRA Monthly Access Fees 9.00 240.00 2,160.00
Comm. Court Approved Mobile Cad and Net Motion Annual Service Contract 3.00 500.00 1,500.00
Comm. Court Approved Totals $3,660.00
5841 Training & Education 200.00 .00 1,774.68 .00 .00 .00 .00
Operating Expenditures Totals $12,064.48 $19,990.00 $22,048.68 $22,080.00 $22,680.00 $23,160.00 $23,160.00

12



Comal County

ADOPTED BUDGET

Budget Year 2017

2015 Actual 2016 Adopted 2016 Amended 2017 Department 2017 Comm. Court
Account Account Description Amount Budget Budget Reguest 2017 Auditor 2017 Judge Approved
Fund 010 - General Fund
Department 037 - Constabie #2
Non-capits! Assels
5614 Non-capital Equipment 10,242.10 .00 .00 6,060.00 6,660.00 6,060.00 4,260.00
Budget Transactions
Level Transaction Number of Units Cost Per Unit Total Amount
Comm. Court Approved Apple Remote Desktop and Connection Software 2.00 80.00 160.00
Comm. Court Approved MDT mobile units- IPAD Pro's with stand 1.00 1,800.00 1,800.00
Comm. Court Approved Mobile Cad Software 1.00 2,300.00 2,300.00
Comm. Court Approved Totals $4,260.00
Non-capital Assets Totals $10,242.10 $0.00 $0.00 $6,060.00 $6,660.00 $6,060.00 $4,260.00
Capital Assets
5619 Capital Equipment .00 69,894.00 69,894.00 79,175.00 79,175.00 79,175.00 79,175.00
Budget Transactions
Level Transaction Number of Units Cost Per Unit Total Amount
Comm. Court Approved 2017 Ford Explorer Interceptor fully Equipped 1.00 44,000.00 44,000.00
Comm. Court Approved LCRA Radio Programming 5.00 75.00 375.00
Comm. Court Approved motorola Apex 8000 Handheld Radios 3.00 7,000.00 21,000.00
Comm. Court Approved Motorola APX7500 Mobile Radios 2.00 6,900.00 13,800.00
Comm. Court Approved Totals _W
Capital Assets Totals $0.00 $69,894.00 $69,894.00 $79,175.00 $79,175.00 $79,175.00 $79,175.00
Department 037 - Constable #2 Totals $118,430.36 $221,406.00 $223,464.68 $238,973.00 $342,716.00 $245,398.00 $245,291.00
Fund 010 - General Fund Totals $118,430.36 $221,406.00 $223,464.68 $238,973.00 $342,716.00 $245,398.00 $245,291.00
fet Grand Totals $118,430.36 $221,406.00 $223,464.68 $238,973.00 $342,716.00 $245,398.00 $245,291.00

13



